

ITEM NO.17  
XII

COURT NO.7

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 12287/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2005 in SA No. 543/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOPALAKRISHNAN @ RAVI & ANR.  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

KOTHANDARAMAN & ORS.  
(s)

Respondent

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 05/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.  
Mr. Arulmuruganandham.N.K., Adv.  
Mr. Sri Ram.J.Thalapathy, Adv.  
Mr. G.D.Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R.S.Zivanandam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the Petitioner submits that the only submission  
he wishes to advance before us is that since a partition suit has  
been filed by the Respondents, all questions may be decided in that  
suit without being influenced by findings recorded in the instant  
proceedings.

Issue Notice.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER