

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1382/2006

(From the final judgement dated 04/08/2005 in SA No. 543/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

GOPALAKRISHNAN @ RAVI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOTHANDARAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sriram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. N.K.Arulmuruganandham, Adv.
Mr. G.D.Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCounsel for the respondent prays for four weeks time to
file Counter Affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Rejoinder Affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

